From: Trotta, Jacqueline
To: "Jerry Caldwell"

 Cc:
 James Sanders; cityofblytheville@att.net; Johnson, Miles

 Subject:
 RE: Blytheville Corrective Action for Notice of Violations

Date: Wednesday, September 17, 2014 4:44:00 PM

Mr. Caldwell,

I received the response letter requesting a 60 day extension of the submittal of the Corrective Action Plan (CAP) for effluent violations for AR0022560_City of Blytheville. In regard to recent discussions referencing newly effective permit limits for Mercury, (facility stated they will not meet those limits), it has been determined that the CAP should address this issue as well. Based on this information, submittal of the CAP has been extended to November 17, 2014. Feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Thanks,

Jacqueline Trotta
Enforcement Analyst
Water Division
Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality
5301 Northshore Drive
North Little Rock, AR 72118
501-682-0632

From: Jerry Caldwell [mailto:jcaldwell@ssr-inc.com] **Sent:** Wednesday, September 17, 2014 1:01 PM

To: Trotta, Jacqueline

Cc: James Sanders; cityofblytheville@att.net

Subject: Blytheville Corrective Action for Notice of Violations

Jacqueline,

Good Afternoon: SSR is working with the City of Blytheville to get the West WWTP in compliance with the NPDES permit. Please find attached a response letter for the Corrective Action Plan. I have sent this letter to you via U.S Mail.

Regards,

Jerry Caldwell, PE

Sr. Project Manager • Smith Seckman Reid, Inc. 2650 Thousand Oaks Blvd, Suite 3200 • Memphis, Tn 38118 D: 901.260.9821 • C: 870.636.2719 • E: <u>jcaldwell@ssr-inc.com</u>

www.SSR-Inc.com



Notice: This message is confidential, is intended only for the named recipient(s) and may contain information that is privileged or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you received this message and are not an intended recipient,

please delete it from your computer.